
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:481
ANSWERED ON:14.07.2014
UPGRADATION OF AIRPORT AT SIROHI
Patel Shri Devji Mansingram

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to upgrade the airport situated at Sirohi in Rajasthan to international airport;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the time-frame fixed in this regard?

Answer

Minister of State in the Ministry of CIVIL AVIATION (Shri G. M. Siddeshwara)

(a), (b) & (c) : No, Madam. Sirohi Airport in Rajasthan is a State Government Airport. Presently there is no scheduled civil operations and there is no proposal for upgradation of this airport to International Airport.
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